Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC) United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Future Network USA, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Future US, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: California ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ Notational Names of Conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address: Street Address: 4000 Shoreline Court, Suite 400 City: South San Francisco State: California Country: USA Zip: 94080 Association Citizenship General Pertnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) Dec. 9, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/618395, 76/631201, 76/635806, 76/635807 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling Future Music; Scrapbook Answers; Graphical User Universe; Gl	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles Schug	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 4000 Shoreline Court. Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 400.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: South San Francisco	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 94080 Phone Number: 650-238-2555 Fax Number: 650-238-2304 Email Address: cschug@futureus-toc.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8188 Expiration Date 08/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Charles Schug Charles Schug	March 21, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

A0637243

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC - 9 2005

RESTATED . ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of FUTURE NETWORK USA, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

Į

The name of this corporation is FUTURE US, INC.

П

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Ш

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock, to be designated Common Stock. The total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is One Thousand (1,000).

ΙV

- A. The liability of the directors of this corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.
- B. This corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the corporation and its shareholders through bylaw provisions or through

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0725

agreements with the agents, or through shareholder resolutions, or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the Corporations Code.

- C. Any repeal or modification of this Article shall only be prospective and shall not affect the rights under this Article in effect at the time of the alleged occurrence of any act or omission to act giving rise to liability or indemnification.
- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Jonathan Simpson-Bint, President

RECORDED: 03/21/2006